Tooele County, UT UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Presidential Primary Election

March 5, 2024 Election Summary
TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 9 of 83
Precincts Complete 0 of 83
Precincts Partially Reported 9 of 83
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 65 of 83
Registered Voters - Total 3,767
Registered Voters - Democratic 3,767
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Total 1,013
Ballots Cast - Democratic 1,013
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 3
Voter Turnout - Total 26.89%
Voter Turnout - Democratic 26.89%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 0.00%
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Tooele County, UT
Presidential Primary Election

March 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Election Summary

Democratic for U.S. President
Vote For 1

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR

MARIANNE DEBORAH WILLIAMSON

DEAN BENSON PHILLIPS

GABRIEL CORNEJO

FRANK LOZADA

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

869
55
46
22
16

1,008

VOTE %

86.21%
5.46%
4.56%
2.18%
1.59%

100.00%
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