**Election Summary** 

## STATISTICS

GIATIOTIOG	
	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	9 of 83
Precincts Complete	0 of 83
Precincts Partially Reported	9 of 83
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	65 of 83
Registered Voters - Total	3,767
Registered Voters - Democratic	3,767
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	0
Ballots Cast - Total	1,013
Ballots Cast - Democratic	1,013
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	3
Voter Turnout - Total	26.89%
Voter Turnout - Democratic	26.89%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%

**Election Summary** 

## Democratic for U.S. President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR	869	86.21%
MARIANNE DEBORAH WILLIAMSON	55	5.46%
DEAN BENSON PHILLIPS	46	4.56%
GABRIEL CORNEJO	22	2.18%
FRANK LOZADA	16	1.59%
Total Votes Cast	1,008	100.00%